Link (ML) project from MSRDC Tunnel Limited for System Integrator for supply, implementation and 
support of digital project management platform including 5D-BIM, ERP, GIS system & establishment of 
Owner's support office for MPEW – ML project amounting to Rs. 12,06,17,194. 71 (Twelve Crore Six Lakhs 
Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Four and Seventy-One Paisa Only) excluding GST. 

This is an extension to the existing order, the Company received from MSRDC Tunnel Limited in FY 20-21 
and extension received in  FY 22-23. 

The disclosure as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 & SEBI

[...]

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

The Company had earlier received letter of 
award and extension from MSRDC Tunnel 
Limited in FY20-21 and FY 22-23. The Company 
has now received further extension to above 
mentioned Contract which is valued at Rs. 
12,06,17,194.71 (Twelve Crore Six Lakhs 
Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Ninety-
Four and Seventy-One Paisa Only) excluding 
GST. 

h. Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group 
companies have any interest in that entity to 
whom the order(s)/contract(s) is awarded? If 
Yes, nature of interest and details thereof 

No 

i. Whether the same would fall within related party